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Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Par| 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 35 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 7
Yardage| 424 | 396 | 174 | 426 | 204 | 509 | 166 | 446 | 563 | 3308 | 404 | 549 | 420 | 184 | 406 | 381 | 440 | 197 | 567 | 3548 | 6856

Cash Cartwright 3 4 4 5 4 8 5 5 5 43 4 5 5 3 3 4 6 4 7 41 84
Easton Shaw 6 6 4 4 3 5 6 5 7 46 5 5 5 4 4 4 7 4 5 43 89
Tristan Hoffman 6 5 3 6 5 4 4 5 7 45 4 6 4 4 5 7 5 5 7 47 92
Dylan Ross 4 6 4 6 4 8 4 5 6 47 6 11 8 5 6 6 8 4 7 61 108
Northridge 153 162 315
Brock Reschly 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 6 37 4 5 4 3 6 4 4 2 5 37 74
Conner Hochstetler 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 5 35 3 6 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 37 72
Coby Hochstetler 6 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 5 41 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 41 82
Isaiah Lehman 5 7 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 44 6 9 5 3 4 7 5 3 6 48 92
Vadim Kidun 5 5 6 4 3 3 3 5 6 40 4 5 4 4 7 5 5 6 7 47 87

Samson Shortwell 5 7 6 5 4 8 6 4 5 50 6 7 6 4 6 4 4 2 5 44 94
Hudson Whaley 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 4 6 4 6 5 5 3 7 6 4 4 6 46 87
Logan Duncan 7 6 5 6 6 9 5 5 9 58 7 6 6 4 6 5 5 4 7 50 108
Brayden Applegate 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 7 46 4 7 5 5 5 6 6 4 6 48 94
Jackson Peelle 5 8 4 6 4 6 4 4 5 46 6 7 4 3 6 6 5 4 6 47 93
Southwood 177 197 374
Luke Watson 4 4 5 4 4 5 6 5 5 42 4 7 6 4 4 5 4 3 5 42 84
Griffin Chambers 5 5 6 4 4 6 5 6 6 47 4 5 5 3 6 4 6 4 6 43 90
Keaton Metzger 3 5 3 6 4 6 4 4 5 40 7 9 6 4 6 5 6 7 6 56 96
lan Vanderpool 6 6 4 5 3 8 5 5 6 48 7 8 6 5 5 6 8 5 6 56 104
Jordan Trisler DQ DQ DQ
Warsaw 159 159 322
Aidan Bowell 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 6 43 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 40 83
Austin Craig 3 4 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 35 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 40 75
Breckin Christner 4 4 3 6 4 6 4 9 5 45 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 6 38 83
Robbie Finlinson 6 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 5 40 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 41 81
Dylan Barkey 4 4 4 3 4 7 4 4 7 4 4 6 8 3 4 5 4 7 6 47 88

Individuals 2

Silas Haarer 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 5 37 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 32 69
Wade Springer 5 6 4 5 3 8 4 4 5 44 6 7 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 45 89
Brett Springer 4 7 6 4 3 6 6 4 5 45 5 8 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 44 89
Bryan Yoder 4 7 4 6 4 9 4 6 6 50 9 7 6 4 5 4 7 5 5 52 102
Judson Hershberger 5 5 9 6 5 7 4 5 7 53 7 8 7 4 5 5 5 4 5 50 103
Individuals 1 154 174 328
Jax Mickley (Bishop Luers) 6 6 4 5 4] 10 3 4 6 48 5 8 5 5 5 4 5 7 5 49 97
Alex Schenkel (Bishop Luers) 5 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 8 42 4 7 5 4 4 5 4 4 8 45 87
Joshua Kling (Bremen) 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 40 4 7 6 8 7 3 4 5 4 48 88
Andrew Hedrick (Columbia City) 5 3 4 6 2 5 4 3 5 37 4 7 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 39 76
Kam Hoag (Columbia City) 4 4 3 4 3 6 2 4 5 35 4 5 3 5 7 4 5 4 5 42 77

Individuals 3

Carter Demske (Garrett) 6 4 2 5 2 5 3 4 6 37 3 8 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 40 77
Sam Oberley (Heritage) 5 5 4 6 4 6 4 7 4 45 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 8 43 88
Karson Parrott (Kokomo) 4 3 4 5 4 9 3 3 7 42 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 38 80
Ben Keil (Lakeland) 4 6 3 6 2 5 3 5 7 4 6 5 5 2 4 4 4 3 4 37 78
Earl Williams (NorthWood) 4 6 4 5 4 3 3 4 6 39 3 5 5 3 5 4 3 3 6 37 76

Greg Miller (Tippecanoe Valley) 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 38 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 40 78
Tanner England (Tri-Central) 5 8 5 5 4 7 3 6 8 51 4 7 5 3 5 6 7 6 6 49 100
Vaugh Dyson (Wawasee) 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 36 4 6 4 2 6 4 5 4 5 40 76
Preston Scherer (Wawasee) 4 6 3 5 4 8 3 5 4 42 5 6 5 2 4 6 4 3 5 40 82
Brody Fisher (Western) 5 5 3 4 3 7 3 6 6 42 4 8 5 3 5 4 4 3 6 42 84




Date:
Thursday, June, 8, 2023

Host School:
Warsaw Community High School

Course:
Stonehenge Golf Club

Weather:

Bishop Dwenger
Alex Holder
Charleston Olson
David Schenkel
Joseph Hughes
Michael Brita

East Noble
Caden Anderson
Ryan Norden
Ronan Fisher
Joseph Sorrell
Nathan Bowker

Leo

Justin Hicks
Wesson Oplinger
Patrick Judd
Caden Matthias
Brooks Oplinger

Southwood
Luke Watson
Griffin Chambers
Keaton Metzger
lan Vanderpool

Jordan Trisler

Individuals 2

Carter Demske (Garrett)
Sam Oberley (Heritage)
Karson Parrott (Kokomo)
Ben Keil (Lakeland)

Earl Williams (NorthWood)

18 Hole

Team

2023 IHSAA REGIONAL TOURNAMENT

70

321

94

87

80

84

18 Hole

Team

76

326

81

85

105

84

18 Hole

Team

71

308

7

85

75

87

18 Hole

Team

84

374

90

96

104

DQ

18 Hole

7

88

80

78

76

Team Score Place Individuals Score Place Individuals Advancing w/o Team
Leo | 308 1 Silas Haarer* G Silas Haarer (Westview)
Homestead 312 2 Brayden Miller 69 2 Brayden Miller (Fairfield)
Northridge 315 3 Alex Holder 70 3
Bishop Dwenger 321 4 Justin Hicks Al 4
Warsaw 322 5 Conner Hochstetler 72 5
East Noble 326 6 Tyson Baer 72 5
Carroll 327 7 Gavin Haiflich 74
Fairfield 335 8 Brock Reschly 74
Northfield 337 9 Austin Craig 75
Westview 349 10 Caden Matthias 75
Culver Academies 352 11 Caden Anderson 76
Lewis Cass 354 12 Andrew Hedrick 76
Blackhawk Christian 367 13 Earl Williams 76
Southwood 374 14 Vaugh Dyson 76
Northwestern 476 15 Ryan Parker 77
*Playoff Hole Determined Winner
Blackhawk Christian 18Hole  Team Carroll 18 Hole  Team Culver Academies
Gavin Haiflich 74 367 Joe Sellers 77 327 Owen Hart
Jon Overholt 104 Donny Dimberio 84 Jaxson Wiernik
Miles Steffen 92 Cam Meyers 85 Rory Sullivan
Ty Nigg 111 Griffin Scheele 83 Kyle Lee
Braden Gibson 97 Sam Campbell 83 Grady Sullivan
Fairfield 18 Hole  Team Homestead 18 Hole ~ Team Lewis Cass
Brayden Miller 69 335 Ryan Parker 77 312 Jensen Burrous
Miles Nine 86 Karson Cabe 78 Rylan Stoller
Carter Kitson 85 Jack Burda 78 Michael Myers
Andrew Miller 97 Caden Baker 79 Nolan Hines
Jasper Carl 95 Noah Lancz 85 Garrett Helvie
Northfield 18 Hole  Team Northridge 18 Hole  Team Northwestern
Tyson Baer 72 337 Brock Reschly 74 315 Samson Shortwell
Cash Cartwright 84 Conner Hochstetler 72 Hudson Whaley
Easton Shaw 89 Coby Hochstetler 82 Logan Duncan
Tristan Hoffman 92 Isaiah Lehman 92 Brayden Applegate
Dylan Ross 108 Vadim Kidun 87 Jackson Peelle
Warsaw 18 Hole Team Westview 18Hole Team Individuals 1
Aidan Bowell 83 322 Silas Haarer 69 349 Jax Mickley (Bishop Luers)
Austin Craig 75 Wade Springer 89 Alex Schenkel (Bishop Luers)
Breckin Christner 83 Brett Springer 89 Joshua Kling (Bremen)
Robbie Finlinson 81 Bryan Yoder 102 Andrew Hedrick (Columbia City)
Dylan Barkey 88 Judson Hershberger | 103 Kam Hoag (Columbia City)
Individuals 3 18 Hole
Greg Miller (Tippecanoe Valley) 78
Tanner England (Tri-Central) 100
Vaugh Dyson (Wawasee) 76
Preston Scherer (Wawasee) 82
Brody Fisher (Western) 84

18 Hole

Score
69
69

Team

92

352

85

91

88

88

18 Hole

Team

80

354

99

85

110

90

18 Hole

Team

94

476

87

108

94

93

18 Hole

97

87

88

76

7




HCP#1 HCP#2 HCP#3 HCP#4

Player School #4 #1 #3 #1 update formulas in columns based on course han
1 Silas Haarer 69 Westview

Brayden Miller 69 Fairfield
4 Alex Holder 70 Bishop Dwenger
3 Justin Hicks 71 Leo
5 Conner Hochstetler 72 Northridge
6 Tyson Baer 72 Northfield
7 Gavin Haiflich 74 Blackhawk Christian
8 Brock Reschly 74 Northridge
9 Austin Craig 75 Warsaw
10 Caden Matthias 75 Leo
" Caden Anderson 76 East Noble
12 Andrew Hedrick (Columbia City) 76 Individuals 1
13 Earl Williams (NorthWood) 76 Individuals 2
14 Vaugh Dyson (Wawasee) 76 Individuals 3
15 Ryan Parker 77 Homestead
16 Wesson Oplinger 77 Leo
17 Joe Sellers 77 Carroll
18 Kam Hoag (Columbia City) 77 Individuals 1
19 Carter Demske (Garrett) 77 Individuals 2
20 Karson Cabe 78 Homestead
21 Jack Burda 78 Homestead
22 Ben Keil (Lakeland) 78 Individuals 2
23 Greg Miller (Tippecanoe Valley) 78 Individuals 3
24 Caden Baker 79 Homestead
25 Jensen Burrous 80 Lewis Cass
26 Joseph Hughes 80 Bishop Dwenger
27 Karson Parrott (Kokomo) 80 Individuals 2
28 Ryan Norden 81 East Noble
29 Robbie Finlinson 81 Warsaw
30 Coby Hochstetler 82 Northridge
31 Preston Scherer (Wawasee) 82 Individuals 3
32 Aidan Bowell 83 Warsaw
33 Sam Campbell 83 Carroll
34 Griffin Scheele 83 Carroll
35 Breckin Christner 83 Warsaw
36 Luke Watson 84 Southwood
37 Michael Brita 84 Bishop Dwenger
38 Donny Dimberio 84 Carroll
39 Nathan Bowker 84 East Noble
40 Cash Cartwright 84 Northfield
41 Brody Fisher (Western) 84 Individuals 3
42 Jaxson Wiernik 85 Culver Academies
43 Noah Lancz 85 Homestead
44 Michael Myers 85 Lewis Cass
45 Cam Meyers 85 Carroll
46 Ronan Fisher 85 East Noble
47 Carter Kitson 85 Fairfield
48 Patrick Judd 85 Leo
49 Miles Nine 86 Fairfield
50 David Schenkel 87 Bishop Dwenger
51 Brooks Oplinger 87 Leo
52 Vadim Kidun 87 Northridge
53 Hudson Whaley 87 Northwestern
54 Alex Schenkel (Bishop Luers) 87 Individuals 1
55 Kyle Lee 88 Culver Academies
56 Grady Sullivan 88 Culver Academies
57 Dylan Barkey 88 Warsaw
58 Joshua Kling (Bremen) 88 Individuals 1
59 Sam Oberley (Heritage) 88 Individuals 2
60 Wade Springer 89 Westview
61 Brett Springer 89 Westview
62 Easton Shaw 89 Northfield
63 Garrett Helvie 90 Lewis Cass
64 Griffin Chambers 90 Southwood
65 Rory Sullivan M Culver Academies
66 Owen Hart 92 Culver Academies
67 Miles Steffen 92 Blackhawk Christian
68 Tristan Hoffman 92 Northfield
69 Isaiah Lehman 92 Northridge
70 Jackson Peelle 93 Northwestern
7 Charleston Olson 94 Bishop Dwenger
72 Samson Shortwell 94 Northwestern
73 Brayden Applegate 94 Northwestern
74 Jasper Carl 95 Fairfield
75 Keaton Metzger 96 Southwood
76 Braden Gibson 97 Blackhawk Christian
7 Andrew Miller 97 Fairfield
78 Jax Mickley (Bishop Luers) 97 Individuals 1
79 Rylan Stoller 99 Lewis Cass
80 Tanner England (Tri-Central) 100 Individuals 3
81 Bryan Yoder 102 Westview
82 Judson Hershberger 103 Westview
83 Jon Overholt 104 Blackhawk Christian
84 lan Vanderpool 104 Southwood
85 Joseph Sorrell 105 East Noble
86 Dylan Ross 108 Northfield

87 Logan Duncan 108 Northwestern



HCP#1 HCP#2 HCP#3 HCP#4

Player #4 # #3 #15 or to tourn: update formulas in columns E-H based on course handicap #s
88 Nolan Hines 110 Lewis Cass
89 Ty Nigg 11 Blackhawk Christian

90 Jordan Trisler DQ Southwood



